Features
• Compliant to LIN 2.0, LIN 2.1, LIN 2.2, LIN 2.2A,
and ISO 17987-4 Electrical Physical Layer (EPL)
Specification
• Compliant to SAE J2602 LIN Network for Vehicle
Applications
• Support LIN Data Rates up to 20 Kbps
• Support Wide VBAT Input Voltage Range: 4.5 V to 40 V

Automotive Fault Protected 125mA LIN System Basis Chip (SBC)
www.3peak.com 22 / 24 CA20230907A0
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPT10283Q-DFCR-S −40 to 125°C DFN3X3-8 T283Q MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPT10283Q-SO1R-S −40 to 125°C SOP-8 T283Q MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPT10283Q-ES1R-S −40 to 125°C ESOP-8 T283Q MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPT10285Q-DFCR-S −40 to 125°C DFN3X3-8 T285Q MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPT10285Q-SO1R-S −40 to 125°C SOP-8 T285Q MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPT10285Q-ES1R-S −40 to 125°C ESOP-8 T285Q MSL1 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPT1028xQ
Automotive Fault Protected 125mA LIN System Basis Chip (SBC)
www.3peak.com 23 / 24 CA20230907A0